Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda April 15, 2024

Call Meeting to Order:

President Bowers

Pledge of Allegiance: President Bowers

Moment of Silence:

Mayor Dent

Special Presentation:

Welcome Student Council students and their parents from Steelton Highspire School District

Step Up! Drink Up! Event presentation by Nakeesha Futrell with Elevated Mental Health Services

Council Meeting Roll Call: Kathy McCool

Notice of Executive Session: 4/15/24 @ 6:00 p.m. to discuss personnel, legal, and/or real estate matters

Public Comments for Agenda Items Only:

Approval of the Minutes: Approval for 3/4/2024 and 3/18/24 minutes.

Approval of schedule of billing, requisitions, and change orders as presented for: March 2024

Department & Committee Reports:

Fire Department and Ambulance (Written Report) Police Department (Written Report) Codes Department (Written Report) Public Works (Written Report) Public Safety Committee Codes Committee Public Works Committee NEDC Committee Events Committee (Upcoming Events) Mayor's Report Borough Manager's Report (Written Report)

Old Business:

None

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda April 15, 2024

New Business:	
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for amendments to the Humane Society Agreement originally approved January 16, 2024.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval for PENNVEST Pay Request # 1, effective 3/18/2024, for \$639,354.52 and PENVEST Pay Request #2, effective 4/15/2024, for \$158,186.72.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to pay RAM Industrial Services \$7118.00 to repair the pump at the Hoffer St. Pump Station.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to sign a maintenance agreement with Haller Enterprises for \$5855 covering the municipal building, fire station, public works building, Hoffer St. Pump Station, Trewick Pump Station.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to permit Estamos Unidos de Pennsylvania to hang a banner across Front St. from July 14-28 for their picnic on July 28, 2024.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to permit Prince of Peace Parish to hang a banner across Front St. from July 1-14 for their picnic on July 14, 2024.
William Shaub	Consideration and approval for the Steelton Police Department in cooperation with Penn State Health to hold a flu shot clinic on October 19, 2024.
Kathy McCool	Consideration and approval to appoint a Battalion Commander for the Fire Company as discussed in Executive session.

Correspondence:

- Notices of Changes of Assessment for 58-009-012-000-0000, 58-009-011-000-0000, 58-004-037-000-0000, 58-004-23-000-0000
- Assessment Appeal 59-015-034-000-0000

Public Comments:

Steelton Borough Council Meeting Agenda April 15, 2024

Council Comments:

Executive Session:

Other Business:

Adjournment: